\xx\\\\\\w/%///// SAN DIEGO COUNTY R
8§00 REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 3
&% STAFF REPORT

Meeting Date: OCTOBER 4, 2012

Subject:

Awarded Contracts, Approved Change Orders from August 13, 2012 through
September 9, 2012 and Real Property Agreements Granted and Accepted
from August 13, 2012 through September 9, 2012

Recommendation:
Receive the report.
Background/Justification:

Policy Section Nos. 5.01, Procurement of Services, Consulting, Materials, and Equipment,
5.02, Procurement of Contracts for Public Works, and 6.01, Leasing Policy, require staff
to provide a list of contracts, change orders, and real property agreements that were
awarded and approved by the President/CEO or her designee. Staff has compiled a list
of all contracts, change orders (Attachment A) and real property agreements
(Attachment B) that were awarded, granted, accepted, or approved by the
President/CEO or her designee since the previous Board meeting.

Fiscal Impact:

The fiscal impact of these contracts and change orders are reflected in the individual
program budget for the execution year and on the next fiscal year budget submission.
Amount to vary depending upon the following factors:

1. Contracts issued on a multi-year basis; and

2. Contracts issued on a Not-to-Exceed basis.

3. General fiscal impact of lease agreements reflects market conditions.

The fiscal impact of each reported real property agreements is identified as
Consideration on Attachment B.

Authority Strategies:

This item supports one or more of the Authority Strategies, as follows:

[ Community [ Customer [] Employee [X] Financial [X] Operations
Strategy Strategy Strategy_ Strategy Strategy

50017



ITEM NO. 3

Page 2 of 2

Environmental Review:

A. This Board action is not subject to the California Environmental Quality Act
(CEQA), as amended. The Board action is categorically excluded from CEQA
because it is a class of project that has been determined not to have a significant
effect on the environment. 14 cal. Code Regs. Section 15308. See also, Pub. Res.
Code Section 21065 (Board action is not a "project” subject to CEQA).

B. California Coastal Act Review: This Board action is not a "development" as

defined by the California Coastal Act. Pub. Res. Code Section 30106, 30108.6,
and 30109.

Equal Opportunity Program:

Equal opportunities requirements were presented during the solicitation process on a
case-by-case basis.

Prepared by:

JANA VARGAS
DIRECTOR, PROCUREMENT

¢0018



€L/v2/S0

000SS'612°1

$| weuwy's

944

‘weiboud dWoH JesIND 8y} Jo §

dnous ‘g aseyd ul pepn|oul SIdUSPISAL O} JUaWIeal) usienusye|
punos apirosd |m J0)oeRU0Y 8YL “Bunse pieog Z10Z

‘ZL AInp 8ys 1e pieog sy Aq pancsdde sem Juswaaibe syt

"ouf ‘Bunoenuo) Ajjerceds 13 g

50908¢

¢1/60/80

SLivLiL0

00°000'00€

¢ | seuqo1 g

d4y

‘Ruoyiny wodiy [euoibay Aluno) obsi] ues o} saoinas
lebs| reieusb epiroid |im soroeNUOD BY ) “Bunesyy pieog Z10Z
‘ZL AInr sy} 1e pseog sy) Ag pencidde sem Juswasibe siy]

d11 yebauy; @ 1508 1seg

VIN

Z1/62/80

S1/80/0L

00°000'000°01}

¢ Juosieus ‘g

[oF}-]

‘wodiry

leuonewsyu| obaiq ues e seoinsg Buuaauibul pue 1PeIYLY
Wwawdojareq LOVHNOD. ANloed Jed [ejusy pejepljosuo)
fles-uo apiacud M Jueynsuo) sy} “Bunsew preog

210z ‘/ sunr ay) je pieog sy Aq pasoisdde sem Juswaaibe siy)

"2U| ‘aIMOBNYDIY Buopp 1IREeWeQ

VIN

CL/LLI80

[4%1 74148

00'6.8'S15'2

$ | 1woeys 1|

a3y

“wodiy [euonewaiu] obei] ueg je sAuQ JoqieH yied
NVS/8 107 1onasuodal |im Joloenuo) sy ‘Buiesiy pseog Z10Z
‘2L Ainr ayy 1e pieog syl Aq panosdde sem yuswessbe siy

Auedwio) uononisuo) prezeq

LZLyolL

Z1/0L/80

(4%, 24148

00°2£5'vEE'E

$ | 1weeys

83y

"Hoduy [euonewssiul obsig ues je a)s ueky

8uApela | JauLIo) 8y} 0} puels| JogieH wody Buppey sekojdw
9107 8130[8) [IM JojoRUOD BY L ‘Bunes pieog Z10Z

‘2L AInr ay) je pseog ay) Aq pencidde sem uswsaibe syt

Auedwog uononisuo) piezey

SvivoL

ZL/0L/80

ajeq pug

SNEA
1RHUOY

JoumQ

PoueN
uone}dl|os

uonduoseq

Auedwon

#dI0

paubig ajeq

pieog oy} Aq peAoiddy S}oeIu0) MaN

SL/LE/EO

00°000'006

$ | seems 1

[oEX]

"Pafosd sy} papieme 8q [Im Auoyny au; Aq pauluLeiep se

‘PIQ [[2JBA0 158Q 8} YIM JOJORAUOD YL "PIg 4O} 1sanbey JapiQ
%seL e jo souenss| ay Aq yuswyedap ABojouyda} uoneLou)|
8y} 40 158nbaJ B Je $30IAIBS HIoMJaN ABojouYDS | UoReuULIO)
uo pig 0} peacidde pue peijifenb-aid si JOJORIUOD BY ]|

"OU 'S80JN0SBY JOYOBA

VIN

ZL/82/80

SL/LE/L0

00°000'06

$ | s4qoH T

d4y

*2J0}S |IB}8 [200)] B pue
8J0)5-9 ‘301AIBS 3|IgOW eIA Ajuoyiny podily [euoibey Ajunon
obaiy ues ay) jo seako|dwa pazuoLne 0} $B|OSUI pUB SI0YS

Kajes panosdde jo afes ay) Joj aplaoid [Im JOJIRIUCD BY

"0U[ 'PUOM 1008

VIN

Z1/8¢/80

SL/Le/L0

00°000°06

$| saqoH

d4d

‘Aoyiny podiry jeuoibey Auno)
obiei ues sy Jo seekojdwa pazuoyIne o} SBJOSU| puUe SS0YS
Ajejes paaosdde jo afes ay) 4o} apIAcId |[IM JOJIRIUOD By |

Auedwo) eoyg Kajes [eusnpuy

VIN

Z1/82/80

S1/0€/90

00°000°006

¢ | ssremg ¢

[oEN]

"193lo.d 8y papseme aq |Im ‘Kuoyiny ay) Aq pauiwelap

SE PI] [[4OA0 158G 8Y) Y)Im JOJORJUOY By “Isenbal JBpIo %se)
e o souenss| ay) Aq wswyedep ABojouyoa} uoneLLIO} BY)
10 1sanbai sy Je seoinas asemyos (1) ABojouyda} uopeuLIoy)|
uo piq 0} paaosdde pue paijiienb-aud s) JOjoRIJUOD BY L

U] ‘sweisAs wopnduion

VIN

CL/9L/80

ajeq pu3

anjep
Penuon

JBUMQO

POwIeN
uoeyolog

uonduosag

Auedwon

#dI0

paubig ajeq

SJOEIJU0) MON

2102 '6 1oquiaydes - Z10Z ‘€1 ISNBny N3IMLIE GANDIS SUIANO IONVHD ANV SLOVIINGD a3aquvmy

WV JUBWIYIERY

0019

Yy g
e
[



e102/18/8

00°000°000'S  $

%0

L4

00000000 $

sedines Buussuibue pue wepyoue Buiping pue [euluLB) ||eo-uo
Penuguod Joj BUIBU SJUBHYNSUOD 8yl S199.L0D pue Ajjige)) [BuoiSSajold,
21 9PV "AUIqQEIT |RIBURD), || SORSY SBSIAAL ‘JBSA SUO IO} JORIID

ay; Jo uua) SYE SPULIXS JUBIPUBWY PUOIBS aYy) Bunsaw pieog

Z10Z ‘€ Aepy oy 1B paeog ap Aq paaocidde Sem Jualupusiuy pucoes 8yl

Y| ‘wneqessey
B BIBGO "WnwieH

VIN

21/50/60

SLozZ/LERL

0000210 §

%2y

00'520'865 $

00'G29'6L0'L $

"Modity jeuonewsyu| obeaiq ueg je

weubold wawdojgna(] [eutlwa | ay; Jof SeolAas Buninsuoo yuswabeuew
weuboud Joj 00°520'865% AQ UohesUBdID JO JUNOWE WNWIXEW

8y} SaseaIoul pue ‘s1eak om) Aq 10RALOD 8 JO LWLIG) BY) SpuUaXe

‘2HOM Jo 8d00G, ¥ 4qIUXF SASIABI JuBIpUSUIY 1Si14 BY L “Bunsay pieog
Z10Z ‘2L AInr eyl e pieog o Aq poacidde sem uawipuswY 1S4 8y L

Bupinsuo) ysnug piaeqg

YIN

cLieeiso

q POAOI

- S1epJQ obuey) pue sjuswpuowy

€102/0ERL

00°000°'02% $

%0

f
L4

00'000°02% $

‘paloud Wy iy 4oy Junowe uogesusdwion (g0}

8y} u1 eseauou ou S a1vy) podiy jeuonewsalu| obaig ues 18 Aemajen
pue yied uoneziuebi saaleg paliun, PeRuUS 198fosd Ly By Jo 6 Bseyy
10§ Junouwie uoiesUBdWID SISIUY 2Y) SBSEAII JUBWIPUBIY ISil4 8y

07 ‘oipnis GeloD

VYIN

21/90/60

SL0T/LeE

00'006'6% $

%SE

00'268°2H

©*

00'800°LE $

“yodiry jeuogewaiy obaig

Ues Je a0l0 PuUNO4 PUB SO BY} JO} SBJIAIDS SOUBUBIUIBW SIEMPIRY
puE ‘3IBMIOS IO} 00'Z68'ZL$ AQ UORESUSLLO JO JUNOWIE WNLWIXeW
8y} SISEBIIU) PUB ,9INPaYdS Waulked g uonesuadwo), g Hqux3
*HOoM Jo adoog, v 1qIuxT Jo uoliod B SBsIAG) JusWIpUBWIY 1S1] 84|

277 'wny) eeq

YN

¢1/90/60

€10Z/9L/v

00°000°00¢ $

%0

00°000°00} $

‘uonesuadwod ul asealdu) ou §i 81ay ]
“Hoduty [euonewsiu| 0Ba1g UeS 1k suswannbas soiaas [esieidde Bujob
-UO 0} 1294 3UO JOBJUOD BY) JO ULIG) B SPUBIXD JUBWPUBWY Py ay)

sajeioossy Jabjayg-ssng

VYIN

Z1/91/80

€102/0¢€/9

00°000'006 $

%0

00'000°006 $

‘uonesuedwiod Ui aseaIul
OU S} 248y 'BWRY SJ0RIU0Y) U SI9BUOCD JUBWIPUBLIY 18IS 8y

SYIomsseje)
aAIsusyaudwo)

Bqp "0U| JeynZ

VIN

C1/60/80

ajeq pug meN

anjep
1081U0) MBN

(-74) (% )onjep
1paQ abueyn

(- 1 +) onjep
JapaQ ebueys

Junowiy
1PRIUO)

SNOIABIH

abuey) jo uonduodsaq

Auedwon

#dI2

paubig
ajeq

SI9pi0 obuey) pue sjuswpually

0020

£y

£
H
W



]
XS|X'ZT 6 6-ZT £1 8 pain3ax] sjuawaaldy Apadoly jeay T Zroz/vi/e 2
<O
<
[
o
uoday 0) sjuawubissy 1o syuawpuaiuy ON
's) #°20Q
sjuswIWo) uojjelsapisuon ey Apedoig asn| uoneso] Apadoad adA} juswaaiby Auedwoopueus| Auoyny ajeq aAnoay3
SJUBWIUDISSY pue SjJusWpuU3daWY Jusuidal A4 90d0ld |edYy
‘uonels
Buuoyuow asiou
yeloie ue padsu;
siseq Apapenb pue aoejdas V5 ‘0Beig swese3
eMma e uo Jad ‘sedas ‘urejuteWw . i 8941S 9N -
femousy 0618 ofe %Mww“_ - VIN e ._“MMc_ ues Jeens 8XNQ Z£2¢| Uonels BuLoHUOW SSION OT11BaAS ANQ ¥990-31 LLOZ/LEIS-2LOZ/LI9
‘ONSUOD 0}
Wbu ay Auoyiny
ay) sjuel
SiyBu uoyebine 20126 obaiq SBUISIUI [euonBUIBIU| POS) JO UOISIA
VIN VIN VIN :oH__O MMMMHM UBS IS UOSIION 619 uswase3 uonebiay uostLIEH BINAS pue ‘g sewer agl| Awmediad -zZL02/1€/L
‘uoneso| yodie
Joyealb s) saAayIIyMm Fo ue je pasedasd oBeiq ue
‘anuaAal ssoub Jo 9 aq 0} ‘syonpoud| , 'q ues o
VIN 10 594 Jo eayuBIENd VIN obesarag Kemuybi ouoed po6z| @susal] Buusied ybyu) aul 'f1e@ Ausxeg s,oees) ¢/90-31 €102/LE/2L-2L0C/LIL
Alyiuow wnunuipy pue pooj UORBINY SHewpuE
Wb o Asoalieg
U's) #°00Q
sjusWIWO?) uojeiapisuon eeuy Apedoig asfn| uoneso Apedoud adA} juswaaiby Auedwospueua ] Aouiny sajeq pugjuibag
SjUIaWIvRIDY 9Q0.id [edy

Z10Z ‘6 ¥IAWILJIS OL ZL0Z ‘€L LSNONV WONH G3LNDIXI SINIWITYOV ALYIdO¥d TvIY
«8. Juswyoeny




